
San Carlos Unified School District #20  SY 24.25 Bus Schedule 

Effective:  09/09/2024 
1 

 

 

BUS #46 Turtle Bus Driver:  Kenny Osife 

# Pick Up Location – Lake Store, Rt. 3, Hwy. 70, and High School Area RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 SC Lake Store 6:30 am  

2 By Cassadore Residence 6:43 am  

3 Jack in the Box/Thorne Residence 6:47 am  

4 By Hooke Residence 6:48 am  

5 1st Run Rice Elementary/SCMS Drop OFF 7:00 am  

6    

7 B. Dona Residence/White Trailer 7:10 am  

8 3 Way Jct., Peridot View 7:20 am  

9  Pink Trailer – Behind High School 7:22 am  

10 Across Apache Burger – East of High School 7:25 am  

11  2nd Run Rice Elementary School/SCMS DROP OFF 7:32 am  

12    

13    

14    

 

BUS #47 Super Mario Bus Driver:  Mario Dona 

# Pick Up Location – AGC, Beverly Hills RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 Smokey the Bear Sign, Hwy 70. 7:05 am  

2 Martin Road Turnoff 7:09 am  

3 By white hse w/cross on rt.side 7:12 am  

4 Barlow Residence 7:14 am  

5 Turaround/Below A.Sneezy Res 7:15 am  

6    

7 MP 269 (PM Only)   

8 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:35 am  

9 Arrive SC Middle School 7:37 am  

10 Arrive SC High School   7:55 am 

11    

12    

13    

14    

 

  



San Carlos Unified School District #20  SY 24.25 Bus Schedule 

Effective:  09/09/2024 
2 

 

 

Bus #34 Roadrunner Bus Driver:  Eugene Dillon 

# Pick Up Location – Rt. 6, Skill Center, and Cutter RES/SCMS/SCHS 
Time 

1 Cutter Bridge 6:44 am 

2 Bendle Residence 6:45 am 

3 Cutter Church Sign 6:45 am 

4 Dvd. Thompson Res.  6:46 am 

5 B. Kniffin Res. 6:48 am 

6 MP 2.3 6:49 am 

7 MP 3, Tarango Res.  6:50 am 

8 Skill Center 6:54 am 

9 Church of Calvary 6:59 am 

10 MP 8.5, Dillon 7:00 am 

11 MP 9.0, Wiley Res. (PM) 7:01 am 

12 MP 9.1, Naltazan Flats T/O 7:02 am 

13 Old Dump Road, Phillips/Tarango 7:03 am 

14 Jackson Drive 7:03 am 

15 MP 9.4, Valenzuela/Detention 7:04 am 

13 MP 9.5, Phillips Residence 7:05 am 

14 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:10 am 

15 Arrive SC Middle School 7:11 am 

16 Arrive SC High School  7:23 am 

 

Bus #37 Braves I Driver:  Elvis Jones 

# Pick Up Location – New Moonbase and Peridot Siding RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 Cochise Dr./Geronimo Dr., NMB 7:00 am 7:40 am 

2 Geronimo Dr./Triplet Dr., NMB 7:01 am 7:41 am 

3 HJones, NMB, Triplet Dr., NMB 7:02 am  

4 Playground, Triplet Dr., NMB 7:03 am 7:43 am 

5 Victor Hill Turnoff, Peridot Siding  7:14 am 7:36 am 

 Ferreira Residence  7:35 am 

6 Reese Ball Field 7:16 am 7:34 am 

7 Tso/Duncan Resident 7:18 am  

8 Church of Jesus Christ 7:19 am 7:32 am 

9 CRogers Resident 7:20 am  

10 EHenry Resident 7:21 am  

11 Blue Stone Drive 7:23 am 7:30 am 

12 Watermans, Ash Creek/Pside 7:24 am  

13 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:30 am  

14 Arrive SC Middle School 7:32 am  

15 Arrive SC High School   7:50 am 

16    

 

  



San Carlos Unified School District #20  SY 24.25 Bus Schedule 

Effective:  09/09/2024 
3 

 

 

Bus #40 Eagle Bus Driver:  Ricky Rope 

# Pick Up Location – Chatlin’s, Hollywood Ridge, and Hallelujah Square  RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 Chatlin Residence, Hwy 70 7:08 am 7:47 am 

2 By Hse #76 7:13 am  7:50 am 

3 By Hse #70 7:14 am 7:53 am 

4 By Hse #18/62 7:16 am 7:54 am 

5 By Hse #23/55 7:17 am 7:55 am 

6 By Hse #28/40 7:19 am 7:56 am 

7 Basketball Court 7:20 am 8:00 am 

8 By Hse #24, Irvings 7:21 am 8:01 am 

9 Oak Lane, by Hse #56 (HS only)  8:08 am 

10    

11 Arrive Rice Elementary 7:35 am  

12 Arrive SC Middle School 7:37 am  

13 Arrive SC High School  8:11 am 

14    

 

Bus #43 Rabbit Bus Driver:  John Tsinnajinnie 

# Pick Up Location – Old Moonbase and La Bamba City RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 EMS/Moonbase Road 7:07 am 7:47 am 

2 OMB Apartment Complex 7:08 am 7:48 am 

3 By Hse #113/189 7:09 am 7:49 am 

4 By Hse #124/184 7:10 am 7:50 am 

5 By Hse #166/176 7:11 am 7:51 am 

6 Rodeo Grounds  7:17 am 7:57 am 

7 By Kenton Res./El Taco 2nd T/O 7:19 am 7:59 am 

8 So. LBC, across Hse #83 7:21 am 8:00 am 

9 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:33 am  

10 Arrive SC Middle School 7:35 am  

11 Arrive SC High School  8:06 am 

12    

13    

14    

 

  



San Carlos Unified School District #20  SY 24.25 Bus Schedule 

Effective:  09/09/2024 
4 

 

 

Bus #36 Tigger Bus Driver:  Leon Dude 

# Pick Up Location – Farm Station, Chinatown, and Lower Peridot RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 Below Bashas, Above Hinton’s 7:05 am 7:49 am 

2 Across Astor's 7:07 am 7:47 am 

3 Gopher Springs Turnoff 7:09 am 7:45 am 

4 P. Dosela Jr. Residence 7:11 am 7:40 am 

5 Popstand (Irvings) 7:13 am 7:37 am 

6 By Key's Turnoff/Shorten Res. 7:15 am 7:35 am 

7 By D. Chapman Res./Juan Res. 7:20 am 7:33 am 

8    

9 Arrive Rice Elementary 7:25 am  

10 Arrive SC Middle School 7:28 am  

11 Arrive SC High School  7:55 am 

12    

13    

14    

 

Bus #33 Bumble Bee Bus Driver:  Cesar Dude 

# Pick Up Location – South Gilson Wash  RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 BPark Tao's Park, Aravaipa Road 7:10 am 7:35 am 

2 Darkest Corner Turnoff 7:12 am 7:37 am 

3 Sams Crossing 7:13 am 7:38 am 

4 Huddy Browning Res. 7:15 am 7:40 am 

5 T/O Tulapai Ave.  7:15 am 7:42 am 

6 WERC Turnoff 7:16 am 7:43 am 

7 Tulapai Acre Turnoff 7:18 am 7:44 am 

8 Chin Street 7:20 am 7:45 am 

9 Thorne Res./Belvado Park    

10    

11 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:25 am  

12 Arrive SC Middle School 7:27 am  

13 Arrive SC High School  7:55 am 

14    

 

  



San Carlos Unified School District #20  SY 24.25 Bus Schedule 

Effective:  09/09/2024 
5 

 

 

Bus #44 Butterfly Bus Driver:  Veronica Young 

# Pick Up Location – North Gilson Wash RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 Top of Mormon Hill/LDS Church 7:06 am 7:27 am 

2 T/O to Mormon Hill Bottom/Rainbow City 7:07 am 7:28 am 

3 A. Victor Res. 7:07 am 7:28 am 

4 B. Brown Residence, Across GWash Headstart 7:08 am 7:29 am 

5 Mesa Drive (Tarzan Valley) 7:10 am 7:31 am 

6 Morgan-Thompson Res./Rt. 7:11 am 7:32 am 

7 Bullis-Pechuli Res. 7:13 am 7:34 am 

8 T/O to W.Belvado Res. 7:14 am 7:35 am 

9 Gwash Activity Ctr./Dewey 7:15 am 7:36 am 

10    

11 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:20 am  

12 Arrive SC Middle School 7:22 am  

13 Arrive SC High School  7:48 am 

14    

 

Bus #42 Woody Bus Driver:  Scottie Pina 

# Pick Up Location – Twin Mesquite, Tufastone, and Whiterock RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 Twin Mesquite 7:00 am 7:35 am 

2 By Hse #63, TS 7:03 am 7:38 am 

3 By Hse #65, TS 7:05 am 7:40 am 

4 By Hse #68, TS 7:07 am 7:42 am 

5  By Hse #71, TS 7:08 am 7:43 am 

6 By Hse # 85, TS 7:09 am 7:44 am 

7 By Hse #4, TS 7:11 am 7:47 am 

8 By Hse # 20, TS 7:12 am 7:48 am 

9 By Hse #21, TS 7:13 am 7:49 am 

10 South of basketball court 7:15 am 7:51 am 

11 By Hse #364, WR 7:17 am 7:53 am 

12 By Hse #360, WR 7:19 am 7:55 am 

13    

14 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:24 am  

 Arrive SC Middle School 7:25 am  

 Arrive SC High School   8:05 am 

 

  



San Carlos Unified School District #20  SY 24.25 Bus Schedule 

Effective:  09/09/2024 
6 

 

 

Bus #30 Buzz Light Bus Driver:  Gene Hinton 

# Pick Up Location – Indian Hills I, II, and III RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 By Hse #21, By Park 7:15 am 7:40 am 

2 By Hse on curve, IH I 7:16 am 7:41 am 

3 By Hse #30 7:17 am 7:42 am 

4 By Hse #8 7:19 am 7:44 am 

5 By Hse #11, on curve 7:20 am 7:45 am 

6 By Hse #19, brown by Hdstrt 7:21 am 7:46 am 

7 By Hse #21, By Park 7:22 am 7:47 am 

8 Btwn Hse #5 and #6 7:23 am 7:48 am 

9 By Hse #9 7:24 am 7:49 am 

10    

11 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:30 am  

12 Arrive SC Middle School 7:35 am  

13 Arrive SC High School   8:05 am 

14    

 

Bus #45 Braves II Bus Driver:  Don Finney 

# Pick Up Location – Airport 79 and 3 Tanks Turnoff RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1  Turnoff to 3 Tanks   

2  By Hse #98   

3  Youth Home   

4  By Hse #215   

5    

6    

7    

8    

9 Arrive Rice Elementary School   

10 Arrive SC Middle School   

11 Arrive SC High School   

12    

13    

14    

 

  



San Carlos Unified School District #20  SY 24.25 Bus Schedule 

Effective:  09/09/2024 
7 

 

 

Bus #39 Maui Bus Driver:  Marie Kayson 

# Pick Up Location – White Mountain Avenue and Lower 7-Mile RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 KYAY 7:00 am 7:30 am 

2 A.Antonio Res./WMA 7:03 am 7:33 am 

3 S.Polk Res./WMA 7:04 am 7:34 am 

4 American Indian Church 7:05 am 7:35 am 

5 Curve before JCT to AP79 7:06 am 7:7 am 

6 7MW Headstart Turnoff 7:08 am 7:39 am 

7 Elthelbah’s Res. 7:09 am 7:41 am 

8 Nosie Res. 7:10 am 7:42 am 

9 Goode Res. 7:11 am 7:43 am 

10 Natsyn Res. 7:12 am 7:44 am 

11 Hopkins/Goode Res. 7:13 am 7:45 am 

12 Last House in Lower 7MW, Sisto Res. 7:14 am 7:50 am 

13 Arrive Rice Elementary School 7:20 am  

14 Arrive SC Middle School 7:25 am  

15 Arrive SC High School  8:00 am 

 

 

Bus #35 Spirit Bus Driver:  Larold Goseyun 

# Pick Up Location – San Carlos and Peridot Areas –  
Exceptional Student Services (SPED) 

RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 PERIDOT/SAN CARLOS   

2 SAN CARLOS/PERIDOT   

 

Van #922 Fozzy Bear’s Van Driver:  Carmelita Phillips 

# Pick Up Location – San Carlos and Peridot Areas – Pre-School RES/SCMS 
Time 

SCHS 
Time 

1 PERIDOT/SAN CARLOS   

2 SAN CARLOS/PERIDOT   

 

 


